# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

<b>FORM</b>	8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) July 19, 2013

# Galaxy Gaming, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	<b>000-30653</b> (Commission File Number)	20-8143439 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
6980 O'Bannon Drive, Las Vega (Address of principal executive of		<b>89117</b> (Zip Code)
Registrant's t	elephone number, including area code: (702	2) 939-3254
(Former i	name or former address, if changed since last	t report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K the following provisions:	filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the	ne filing obligation of the registrant under any of
<ul><li>[ ] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12</li><li>[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant</li></ul>	425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.42 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-uant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Auant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act	12) ct (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

#### Item 8.01. Other Events.

On July 19, 2013 the Registrant issued a press release, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

#### Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Exhibit 99.1. Press release dated July 19, 2013

## **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

	Galaxy Gaming, Inc.		
	(Registrant)		
July 19, 2013	/s/ GARY A. VECCHIARELLI		
(Date)	Gary A. Vecchiarelli Chief Financial Officer		

	-		

### **Galaxy Gaming's CEO Addresses Shareholders**

LAS VEGAS, July 19, 2013 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Galaxy Gaming, Inc. (OTC:GLXZ), announced today that Chief Executive Officer Robert Saucier prepared and distributed a comprehensive communication to shareholders discussing recent events. The Las Vegas-based company is the world's second largest developer, manufacturer and distributor of cutting-edge products for the casino industry, including casino table games, enhanced game systems and e-Tables.

In the correspondence, titled "An Open Letter to Galaxy Gaming Shareholders", Saucier conferred the following:

- Additional discussion pertaining to an administrative action ongoing in California.
- A refutation of media reports pertaining to the Company and its CEO.
- Initial reaction and commentary regarding this week's purchase of SHFL Entertainment by Bally's.
- A summary of the Company's excellent future growth prospects.

The letter represents Galaxy Gaming's continued commitment to open and transparent communication with all shareholders and interested parties and can be viewed in its entirety at the Galaxy Gaming website.

#### **About Galaxy Gaming**

Headquartered in Las Vegas, Galaxy Gaming (www.galaxygaming.com) develops, manufactures and distributes innovative proprietary table games, state-of-the-art electronic wagering platforms and enhanced bonusing systems to land-based, riverboat, cruise ships and online casinos worldwide.

CONTACT: Galaxy Gaming Jonathan Wilcox (702) 939-3254